Authority: Item 6, Audit & Finance and

Administration Committee Report 19-010 (AUD19011)

CM: July 12, 2019 Ward: City Wide

**Bill No. 052** 

## CITY OF HAMILTON BY-LAW NO. 20-

To Amend By-law No. 19-035, Being a By-law to Appoint a Fire Chief, Deputy Fire Chief, and Provincial Fire Co-ordinator pursuant to the Hamilton Fire Department Establishing and Regulating By-law No. 19-034 and To Repeal By-law Nos.19-201 and 20-038

**WHEREAS** Council wishes to appoint certain persons as Deputy Fire Chief pursuant to the By-law to the Hamilton Fire Department Establishing and Regulating By-law No. 19-034.

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

- 1. That By-law No. 19-035, be amended by removing Randy Moss from Schedule B and adding Dan Milovanovic to Schedule B as Deputy Fire Chief effective August 12, 2019:
- That By-law No. 19-035, be amended by removing John Verbeek from Schedule B and adding Mark Hodge to Schedule B as Deputy Fire Chief effective February 24, 2020; and
- 3. That By-laws No. 19-201 and 20-038 be repealed.

<b>PASSED</b> this 8 <sup>th</sup> day of April, 2020.	
F. Eisenberger	A. Holland
Mayor	City Clerk